NORTH CAROLINA ' _
ASHE COUNTY AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT

- This Agreement/Amendment entered into this the 6th day of September, 2016, by and
- between ASHE MEDICS and ASHE COUNTY, NORTH CAROLINA;

WITNESSETH:
That whereas the Parties hereto entered into a Contract for providing Ambulance Services for
Ashe County under date of January 15, 2014, and;
Whereas, the parties now desire to amend and modify that Contract as follows:

1) That the term of the Contract is extended through noon June 30, 2024,

2) That the current County subsidy of $79,235.57 ($950,826.83 per year) shall remain the
same through June 30, 2020,

3) Effective July 1, 2020, the payment will increase by 4% to $82,404.99 per month
($988.859.91 per year) through June 30, 2024.

4) That the prevision in paragraph 1G(5) requiring the director to reside within 25 miles of
the base is eliminated.

5) That this agreement supersedes the provisions of paragraph 1H(3). Except as hereby
modified the other terms of the Contract shall remain the same.

6) This modification adopted and approved by the Ashe County Board of Commissioners
the 6th day of September 2016.

Entered into the day and year first above written.

By:

Ashe Medics

By:

Ashe County




